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Subsequent to the revised schedule received from AACCC,New Delhi a revised schedule of State

Counselling ofHimachal Pradesh is decided as under:
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Filling up fresh online Counselling form for 3rd round of counseling

Filling and locking the choices/Preferences of Course/CoIIege/Quota

or 3rdround of counseling

rd Round Provisional Merit list

3rd Round Final Merit list

3rd Round Provisional seats Allocation

3rd Round of Final seats Allocation

Date of admission in allotted colleges

Stray Round

illing up fresh online Counselling form for 3rd round of counseling

Filling and locking the choices/Preferences of Course/CoIIege/Quota

or stray round of counseling

tray Round Provisional Merit list

tray Round Final Merit list

tray Round Provisional seats Allocation

tray Round of Final seats Allocation

Date of admission in allotted colleges

25.10.2025 to 31.10.2025

(upto 2:00 PM)

25.10.2025 to 04.11.2025

3.11.2025

04.11.2025

7.11.2025

10.11.2025

12.11.2025 & 13.11.2025

17.11.2025 to 19.11.2025
(upto 2:00 PM)

17.11.2025 to 20.11.2025

19.11.2025

20.11.2025

26.11.2025

28.11.2025

1.12.2025 and 02.12.2025

Note: Any change in the counseling schedule, shall be uploaded on the University websit

www.amruh .ac,in Jherefore, the candidates are advised to remain in t uch regularly with the Universit

ebsite till the completion of admission process.

(Dr.Parveen Kumar Sharma)
Controller of Examinations-cum-Member Secretary,

Prospectus Review Committee & Common/Centralized
Counselling Committee (MD/MS Ayurved)

Endst. No. (PG MD/MS Dated:

Copy forwarded to the following for information:

All the members of Prospectus Review Committee & Common/Centralized Counselling1.

Committee (PG MD/MS Ayurved).
2. PA to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, AMRU, HP.
3. The Registrar, AMRU, HP.
Guard file.5.

Controller of Examination


