

Atal Medical & Research University H.P.

(A State Govt. University)

(SLBS Govt. Medical College & Hospital Campus, Ner Chowk, Mandi, H.P.)
Phone No. 01905-243967, Fax: 01905-243964

Email: coemedicaluniv.mandi@gmail.com, website: www.amruhp.ac.in

No. AMRU/(COE)-Admission-112/2025-26 (PG MD/MS Ayu)-9313 - 733

Date: 25. 10. 9025

Subsequent to the revised schedule received from AACCC, New Delhi a revised schedule of State Counselling of Himachal Pradesh is decided as under:

1	Filling up fresh online Counselling form for 3rd round of counseling	25.10.2025 to 31.10.2025 (upto 2:00 PM)
2	Filling and locking the choices/Preferences of Course/College/Quota for 3 rd round of counseling	25.10.2025 to 04.11.2025
3	3rd Round Provisional Merit list	03.11.2025
4	3rd Round Final Merit list	04.11.2025
5	3rd Round Provisional seats Allocation	07.11.2025
6	3rd Round of Final seats Allocation	10.11.2025
	Date of admission in allotted colleges	12.11.2025 & 13.11.2025
	Stray Round	
7	Filling up fresh online Counselling form for 3rd round of counseling	17.11.2025 to 19.11.2025 (upto 2:00 PM)
8	Filling and locking the choices/Preferences of Course/College/Quota for stray round of counseling	17.11.2025 to 20.11.2025
9	Stray Round Provisional Merit list	19.11.2025
10	stray Round Final Merit list	20.11.2025
11	Stray Round Provisional seats Allocation	26.11.2025
12	stray Round of Final seats Allocation	28.11.2025
13	Date of admission in allotted colleges	01.12.2025 and 02.12.2025
Not	o: Any change in the counseling schedule shall be unloade	d on the University web

Note: Any change in the counseling schedule, shall be uploaded on the University website www.amruhp.ac.in. Therefore, the candidates are advised to remain in touch regularly with the University website till the completion of admission process.

(Dr. Parveen Kumar Sharma)

Controller of Examinations-cum-Member Secretary, Prospectus Review Committee & Common/Centralized Counselling Committee (MD/MS Ayurved)

Endst. No. AMRU/(COE)-Admission-112/2025-26 (PG MD/MS Ayu)-9313-933 Dated: 25.16. 2026

Copy forwarded to the following for information:

1. All the members of Prospectus Review Committee & Common/Centralized Counselling Committee (PG MD/MS Ayurved).

2. PA to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, AMRU, HP.

3. The Registrar, AMRU, HP.

5. Guard file.

Controller of Examination